FILE NO. 051290

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Julia Kavanagh for her dedication and exemplary service to the community and proclaiming July 13, 2005 Julia Kavanagh Day in San Francisco.]
2	proclaiming July 13, 2003 Julia Ravanagir Day in San Francisco.j
3	Resolution commending Julia Kavanagh for her dedication and exemplary service to
4 5	the community and proclaiming July 13, 2005 as Julia Kavanagh Day in San Francisco.
6 7	WHEREAS, Julia A. Kavanagh has served as executive director of Visitacion Valley
7	Community Center, Inc. for twenty five years; and,
8	WHEREAS, During that time the Visitacion Valley Community Center has expanded its
9	services to the benefit of some 8,000 residents annually; and,
10 11	WHEREAS, The budget for a wide range of expanded services in twenty five years
	has increased more than twelve times to \$4.2 million; and,
12 13	WHEREAS, Ms. Kavanagh has consistently demonstrated the kind of commitment and
13	sensitivity to the neediest of the community that was the legacy of the center's founder,
14	Florence Friedman; and,
16	WHEREAS, Under Ms. Kavanagh's leadership, the Visitacion Valley Community
17	Center has maintained itself as a beacon of hope and support for the very diverse community
18	that is Visitacion Valley; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Julia Kavanagh
20	for her continuing dedication to the residents of Visitacion Valley and the surrounding
21	communities; and be it
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares July 13, 2005 as "Julia Kavanagh
23	Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
23	
24 25	
20	

**Supervisor Maxwell ** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS